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Action memmm

From July 29 to August 4, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 682 likely voters in Wisconsin using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history.
The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

N=682 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about climate
change?

[2]1 Would you like to see Wisconsin produce more, less, or
the same amount of energy from clean energy sources such
as wind and solar power?

[31 As you may or may not have heard, the U.S. Supreme
Court recently ruled to severely limit the Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA)'s ability to regulate pollution from
power plants that contribute to climate change.

Given this ruling, do you think Wisconsin should do more or
less to address air pollution, or do you think Wisconsin is
already doing enough?

[4] Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed the Inflation
Reduction Act of 2022. This bill will invest $369 billion in
energy security and actions to address climate change and $64
billion to lower Affordable Care Act healthcare premiums.

The bill will be paid for by closing tax loopholes on
corporations and the wealthiest Americans and allowing
Medicare to negotiate drug prices. This will generate enough

revenue to pay down the national debt by $300 billion.

Do you support or oppose the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022?
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D | R
Very concerned ................. 35% 65% 37% 9%
Somewhat concerned ............ 26 30 27 22
Only a little concerned ........... 24 4 24 39
Not atall concerned ............. 16 1 12 3

D | R
I would like to see Wisconsin
produce more energy from clean
eNnergy SOUrCeS. . .....ouvernenn.. 65% 88% 69% 44%
I would like to see Wisconsin
produce the same amount of
energy from clean  energy
SOUIMCES. .ottt e 25 11 22 38
| would like to see Wisconsin
produce less energy from clean
EeNergy SOUrCeS. .........ouueun.. 8 1 6 16
Don'tknow ..................... 2 0 4 3

D | R
Wisconsin should do more to
address air pollution . ............ 56% 84% 60% 30%
Wisconsin is already doing enough
to address air pollution .......... 36 13 32 57
Wisconsin  should do less to
address air pollution ............. 3 1 2 6
Don'tknow .............c.o.... 5 2 5 7

D | R
Strongly support ................ 33% 63% 34% 8%
Somewhat support .............. 32 28 34 33
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13 4 10 23
Strongly oppose ...l 16 2 13 31
Don'tknow ..................... 6 3 10 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) .....ccnnn... 65% 91% 68% 41%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ....vvvvvvn. 29 6 23 54
SUPPORT (NET) ...t +36 +85 +45 -13



[5] The Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 includes $369 billion in
measures to increase energy security, expand clean energy
production, and address climate change.

If the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 passes, do you think that
Governor Evers should fight to get these federal climate and
clean energy funds for projects in Wisconsin?

[6] If a candidate for Governor of Wisconsin made taking
action to address climate change a major priority in their
agenda, would that make you more or less likely to vote for
them?

[71 In November 2022, there will be a general election for the
governor of Wisconsin.

Which candidate would you be more likely to vote for?
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Yes,heshould .................. 72%
No, heshouldnot ............... 20
Don'tknow ..................... 8
Much morelikely ................ 24%
Somewhat more likely ........... 26
Somewhat less likely ............. 12
Much less likely ................. 16
Wouldn't impact my decision ... ... 22
MORE LIKELY (TOTAL) ............ 50%
LESS LIKELY (TOTAL) ............. 28
MORE LIKELY (NET) .............. +22

A candidate who wants to
prioritize  addressing  climate
change, reducing pollution, and
expanding clean energy
production in Wisconsin.......... 62%

A candidate who does not want to
prioritize  addressing  climate
change, reducing pollution, and

expanding clean energy
production in Wisconsin.......... 31
Don'tknow ..................... 7

D |

R

92% 72% 56%
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